T E C H N I C A L
O V E R V I E W
N7614C Signal Studio
for Power Amplifier CFR, DPD and ET Test
2021
 – 	All-in-one test tool for performing power amplifier (PA) test flow with crest factor reduction
(CFR), envelope tracking (ET), and digital pre-distortion (DPD). Supports narrow-band,
wide-band, and dual-band DPD and ET.

please visit: www.keysight.com/find/
signalstudio_model
Ordering Information
Software licensing and configuration
Signal Studio offers flexible licensing options, including:
 – Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
 – Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time.
This license may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s
online tool.
 – Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers
from a server, one at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be
purchased.
 – Time-based: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
Try Before You Buy!
Free 30-day trials of Signal Studio
software provide unrestricted
use of the features and functions,
including signal generation, with
your compatible platform. Redeem a
trial license online at
N7614C Signal Studio for Power Amplifier Test
Software License Type Software License Support Subscription (12-month) 2,3
Node-locked perpetual license R-Y5B-001-A2 R-Y6B-001-L
Node-locked 12-month license R-Y4B-001-L1 Included
Transportable perpetual license R-Y5B-004-D2 R-Y6B-004-L
Transportable 12-month license R-Y4B-004-L1 Included
Waveform playback licenses (N7614EMBC)
Support Contract Description
R-Y6B-501 1-month of support subscription for node-locked perpetual licenses
R-Y6B-504 1-month of support subscription for transportable perpetual licenses
One-month software support subscription extension 3
1.  All time-based software licenses include a 12-month support contract.
2.  Support contracts must be purchased for all perpetual licenses in the first year. All software
upgrades and KeysightCare support are provided for software licenses with valid support contracts.